

State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER

DEP13912

PAGE	
1	

37 88 84 A D	DHESS COHRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENHOR OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

ADOUZEK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	n E D	: TÉA	IMS OF SAL	Experience (SHIP VIA			0.8	FAEIGHTTERMS
05/07/									60° 25	
BID OPENING DATE:	1	05/17/	2007	0.78.20.7867	or, a se contrata de seco a		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME (01:30PM
LINÉ	QUÁ	NTITY	VOP	CAT. NO	ΙŒ	MINUMBER		, vi	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
500 500 50 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		<u> </u>	*****	* ADD	ENDUM	MU 2	2 000 00 00 00 20 20 20 20	**************************************	*****	e x
	****	*****	****	X AUU	ENDON	NO. 2	***	****		
	ADDENI	oum ISS	UED T	O DIS	TRIBUT	E THE	REVI	SED BID	SCHEDULI	<u> </u>
									PLEASE	
	USE TH	IE ATTA	CHED	BID S	CHEDUL	E FOR	QUOT	E SUBMI	SSION.	
1										
			1	CHAN	GED FR	UM 35	TH O	F CULVE	:RI IU	
	LIJ EA	L MANH	ULE.		ļ					
	BID DA	TE AND	OPEN	ING T	IME RE	MAIN (5/17	/07 a 1	:30 PM.	
	*****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER	CHANGE	S **	*****	******	××
	Ì	•								
			ļ							
	<u> </u>		}							
									•	
ļ										
[
								l		
			ļ				•			
ţ			•							
İ				,						
		-		<u> </u>						
				† 						·

				-						
				•						
								[
}				-						
	<u> </u>	eng parisa real real	بل		Legat sign	در بنده اندو کاری اولی پایش پیشار سوا			aa aa aa aa ah ah ah ah ah ah ah ah ah a	
SIGNATURE \	9 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		[[[]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]	SEEME	VERSE SIDE		HONE	The state of the s	DAT	E
1 - 100	my	<u> </u>	lay				304-9	<u> 25-0253</u>		5/17/07
Corp. Secr	etar(\	F	en ()	55-6	0580174			A	DDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN	ONDING	TO DEC			AND ADE	SOFOO	BLODACE	ABOVE LADE	I ED VENDOD'

North Sands Branch Drainage - ADDENDUM NO. 2

Requisition # DEP 13912

Contractor's Bid Sheet 5/4/07

Company Name	: Green Mountain Company
Address:	511 50th Street
	Charleston, WV 25304

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AM	OUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
1.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	1,960.00	\$	1,960,00
2.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	280.00	\$	280.00
3.0 4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	1,665.00	5	1,665.00
	500 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	1.00	\$	500.00
5.0	1	REVEGETATION	6,070.00		6,070.00
6.0		UNDERDRAIN	130.00	s 1	4,950.00
7.1	115 LF	MANHOLE	4,480.00	\$	4,480.00
7.2	1 EA		1,960.00	\$	1,960.00
7.3	Lump Sum	DITCH CLEANOUT	16,439.50	s 1	6,439.50
9.0		STRUCTURE DEMOLITION	2,100.00		2,100.00
10.0	1	BOREHOLE	19.50		2,632.50
11.1	135 Tons	1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN	36.00	s	7,020.00
11.2	195 SY	2" ASPHALT OVERLAY	30.00	\$	7,020.00
				\$	<u> </u>
				5	
				\$	
	<u> </u>			\$	
				\$	
				\$	
				\$	
				\$	
				\$	
				\$	
				\$	
				\$	
<u> </u>				\$	4,40
				\$	
-				\$	40.00
-	+			\$	
	1			\$	
				\$	
-				\$	
	-			\$	
				\$	
				\$	
<u> </u>				\$	
_				8	_
	- 			\$	
The contract of the contract o					
				a carriera Carriera Carriera	
		TOTAL T		S	65,057.00
		TOTAL			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

PAC	ìΕ
 ,, -	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 MAY U 5 2006

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/03/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/17/2007 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE NORTH SANDS BRANCH DRAINAGE PROJECT PER THE PRE-BID MEETING HELD 04/27/07. ADDENDUM DISTRIBUTES THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND ELIMINATES ALL LANGUAGE IN THE SPECIFICATION MANUAL UNDER SPECIAL PROVISIONS SECTION XX. BALANCED BIDS. ALL REFERENCES TO 'BALANCED BIDS' FROM THE SPECIFIC-ATIONS AND THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE HEREBY DELETED FROM THIS ADVERTISED REQUEST FOR QUOTATION. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN 05/17/2007 @ 1:30 PM. ***************** NO OTHER CHANGES ************* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 5/17/07 TITLE Corp. Secretary 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R APR 1 4 2006 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/iA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE	:	05/17/	2007		I	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAN	1 MATION:	JB REST		962-73 On of Lan	D & ОТН	ER PROPERTIES	
	THE WA IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "A SITE I	/ DEPA LICITIN ACT TO MATION NORTH S IS LOCA	RTMEN G BID PROVI OF 1 ANDS TED N	T OF S FRO DE AL ACRE BRANC EAR B	ENVIRONME M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED H DRAINAG RADLEY, W	NTAL PR ED CONT ND MATE MINE P E" PROJ V (RALE	FOR THE AGENCE OTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN A ECT. THE IGH CO.).	AS
	04/27/ CONFER DIRECT	07 a 1 RENCE W	0:00 ILL R O PRE	AM. ESULT BID:	FAILURE T IN BID D	O ATTEN ISQUALI	D THE PREBID	
	WITH R ROUTE NORTH	ROUTE 1 16 NOR SANDS	9 (NO TH AP BRANC	RTH B PROX. H ROA	ECKLEY EX 200 FEET	IT). CO AND TU APPROX	NTINUE ON RN LEFT ON . 1/4 MILE TO	
	CONTAC	т & РН	ONE #	: ALL	EN WOOD,	304-46	5-1911.	
	OFFICE PH.304 FEE.	AML&R -926-0	, 601 485 U T MUS	57TH PON P T BE	ST., SE, AYMENT OF MADE BY C	CHARLE \$10.00	ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDABL MONEY ORDER.	
SIGNATURE (\			1	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TE			DATE F (4.7.10.7.
< 10mm	∕wy⊆	<u> </u>	Laiz	,		TELEPHONE 304-9) 25-0253 [5/17/07
Corp. Secr	etarv\	FE	IN (55-0	580174		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZE

П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P-TO

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/	2007								*
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	EXHIBI	T 5					,		
	ſ						O BE PERFORME		
							ICE TO PROCE		
•	IS REC						ED, THE FULLY		
	PROCEE		CHASE	UKNE	K MILL BE	CONSID	ERED NOTICE 7	U	
	ſ		l .				ING RESERVES		
	1						ELY UPON WRIT OR WORKMANSHI		
	1	T I					DO NOT CONFO		
	1						AND CONTRACT		
ł	HEREIN								
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	UBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL F	PAY	
	ı						ABOR MINIMUM	WAGE	
							Y, PURSUANT		
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, ET	SEQ.			
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	RBITRATION OF	2	
	INTERE	ST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXCE	PT FOR	ANY INTEREST		
							IS CONTRACT		
		L.					ECTS DOCUMENT	S	
	PERTAII	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.	-	
	WORKER:	s' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO PROVI	DE	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	ON IF SUCCESS	FUL.	
1	Ali NF	THE T	TEMS (CHECK	EN BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMEN	iT	
	OF THIS						A KEQUIKEIEK	' '	
	CYY) TI	MCHDAN	CE. 6	IICCEC	CEIII VEND	ואנים מח	L FURNISH PRO	ne	
1		- 1		- 1			NCE PRIOR TO	UF	
		1	1	- 1		I	E SPECIFIED I	N	
	THE BI	o Docu	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE		
			1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	(DITIONS		
SIGNATURE 1	A)	/ (, 0	<u> </u>	on the second	en e	TELEPHONE		DATE	5/17/07
TITLE	Λ	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	aux I			304-9	025-0253	ANOTO	5/17/07
Corp. Secr		V	<u> </u>)580174	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Ħ



***709045227**

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P Ğ

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304

511 50TH STREET

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	/2007	TERMS OF		SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
PENING DAT	Έ:	05/17/200	7	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY UOI	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	COVER	AGE REQUIR	ED IS \$	250,000.		
	I		l l	URANCE: SUCCESS	1	
	1	•		ERS RISK - ALL R	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	AN AM	UUNI EQUAL	10 100	% OF THE AMOUNT	UF THE CUNTRAC	• •
	I			ENT (5%) OF THE	l .	
	,		i i	STATE OF WEST V	-	
	I	1		D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANO	1	
	1		1 1	OF THE AMOUNT O		
	1			IN THE FORM OF A	1	
	1		3 1	CREDIT, OR BOND	1	- 1
				AUTHORIZED TO D		
	1			. A LETTER OF C	I .	
		I	1 3	CE AND LABOR & M	I .	
				OJECTS UNDER \$10 NOT ACCEPTABLE	1	
			1 1	CE BOND, OR LABO	1	
				,,		- '
				A TWO (2) YEAR		
	3	1		ING SYSTEM WILL	BE A REQUIREME	NT
	1	E SUCCESSFI	1 1	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	*****	~ ~ ~
	EXHIB		**	****		* * *
				TION FORM OMB #1		
	1	4		1/2010) IS ATTAC		
	ł .	}		FORM TO OBTAIN		
			• •	E YOUR ELIGIBILI REQUIREMENT UND	1	16
)29-0119 IS NOT		
				CAN CONTACT THE		-
	800-6	43-9748 OR	WWW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV		
	****	*****	•× ××××	******	*****	**
Ą	l	l	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	l NDITIONS	
TURE !	nnun,	Class		TELEPHONE	925-0253	ATE 5/17/07
$\overline{}$	V	FEIN	\ <u></u>			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	retary	V		580174 NAME AND ADDRESS		



Ħ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED F.O.B. 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/17/2007 01:30PM CAT. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY: NO. CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX. BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Green Mountain Company CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... WV002057 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE 304-925-0253 5/17/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174 Corp. Secretary



İ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\$H + P TO

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAI	L E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE		05/17/	2007		BID	OPENING TIM	E 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICI	± 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	AMOUNT
				19.0				
					ION PROVIDED FRO			
	į.		THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF N	0	
	EFFECT	•]		
	İ							
	(1) NO	TICE T	\$					
			L.		N WORK SPECIFIED			
	1				ALENDAR DAYS AFT			74000
	1			1		EVENT THAT		
	1			2	RENCE IS REQUIRE			
	j.			7	PECIFIC DATE EST	ABLISHED IN	THE	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.			
	(2) 60				TENANCE:	TD AFFECTED	BV	
			ł .		LS AND WORKMANSH	ŀ		
	1		i	1 1	JECT TO THE GUAR			4
	1		3			N THE ABSEN	CE UF	
	1				OM OR A SPECIAL			
	1				OTH AS TO THE MA			
	1	-			N ACCEPTANCE OF		MI BY	
	1			t 1	IDERED GUARANTEE		DTANCE	_
	1			3 1	R FROM THE DATE			-
	1	WORK.			THE FINAL ACCEPT	1	E	
	1			L I	LIEVE THE CONTRA]	AND	
	•				LIGENCE OR FAULT	l .		
}	1				WITHIN THE GUARA)		-
	1	N NOTI	1	E EAP	ENSE OF THE CONT	RACIUR UPUN		
	MKTIIE			NC TU	E ONE-YEAR GUARA	NIEE BEBIOD	TUE	
	CONTRA	(B)	1		N THE PROJECT TO		-	
t-Tillewee	I			l	F THE ACCEPTANCE			
	I			l	E NEGLIGENCE OR			
					E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEV			
					BE CORRECTED BY			
	II .	EXPEN		SHALL	DE CORRECTED DI	THE CONTRA	CION	
	113	(C)		ONF-V	EAR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL	NOT RE	-
	CONSTR				EXTENSION OF THE	l .		
						:		
N				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE ()	mu>	\supseteq () (CULA		TELEPHONE - 304-9	25-0253	DATE	5/17/07
TITLE	\wedge	() FE	in X	EE 0	'		CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Corp. Secr			<u> </u>		580174			

Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	F.	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/										
BID OPENING DATE	:	05/17/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBEA	UNF	TPRICE		AMOUNT
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000									200000	
	ALIOTT	FD FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE COM	ITRACT.				
		(D)			S CONCERN		EGETATIO	ON MAY B	E	
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED IN	I THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATION	1S	ĺ	***************************************
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.							
			T T C 1							
	(3) T	ERMINA		ONTO	ACT MAY E	E CANCE	IIED TN	MUNIE O	ь	
, i	TN PAR				THE DIREC				K	
					NY OTHER					
	1		<i>t</i> 1		E CONTRAC		l			
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEND	AR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE, (DEL	.IVERED	ВΥ	
	1		-	TURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF I	NTENT		
	TO TER	MINATE	•							
	(4) I	IAHO T	RE T	HE D	ESPONSIBI	LITV DE	THE SHO	CESSEIII		
	VENDOR		ן אב	IIL N	ESI ONSIBI	LIII OI	IIIE SUC	CL331 UL		
			OBTAI	N AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION OF	HIGHWAY	s	
	PERMIT	S FOR	ALL TR	ANSP	ORTATION	OF EQUI	PMENT AN	ID		
	MATERI	ALS TO	1 L	1	THE JOB S	-				
		(B)			Y AND ALL		ED CONST	RUCTION		
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATED	JOB	PERMITS.				l	•
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SPE	CIET	CATIONS:				ŀ	
	,				THIS CON	TRACT S	HALL BE	IN		
	ACCORD		1 1		ECIFICATI					
	RECLAM		l l	"NO	RTH SANDS	BRANCH	DRAINAG	E"		
i .	PROJEC									
					RPORATED				_	
					AUSES AND F THIS CO					
					BY CONSU			101010 U	•	
			- · · · -				· · · · · · ·		-	
	(6) P				LETION:					
					SHALL FU	I				
	}				T WITH AN	I				
	VALUES	AS HE	KEIN B	EFUR	E REQUEST	ED. IH	E FORM I	NCLUDED		
	,			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE)	mus	∴ C	lais			TELEPHONE 304 - 9	25 - 0253	DAT	E	5/17/07
TITLE Corp. Secr	Λ		IN ()	55_0	580174		ADD	RESS CHANG	ES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
COTH DECT	clary U	~	<u> </u>	JJ-U	/JUUT / H					

***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** LINE NO: IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE (TELEPHONE DATE 304-925-0253 5/17/07 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Secretary 55-0580174

VEXDOR

Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/					
ID OPENING DATE:		5/17/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TTY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		STATE OF WEST	PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	CH BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR	EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA	RLY PROCESSED, OR	
·		SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	С.	AMERICA AND IN	BJECT TO THE JUR	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTAL ISDICTION OF THE	
	WRI	DIRECTOR OF TH	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
·	Α.	EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	THE DIRECTOR ODETERMINES THA	LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR, F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA	DIVISION	
	3. A C	QUANTITY OR OT AVAILABLE TO M	HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ SES STEEL PRODUC	REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	
GNATURE A		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS DATE	
	\sim	Y. Clary	304-9	25-0253	5/17/07
Corp. Secr			0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Ìį

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: <u>05/17/2007</u> BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. |FOREIGN MADE| ALUM|INUM, | GLASS OR STEEL |PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 304-925-0253 5/17/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174 Secretary (WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

Ø#—₽ ⊤O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/ BID OPENING DATE		05 (17 (2007			DID	ODENING TIME	01.70	
LINE	4	05/17/ NTITY	UOP	ÇAT.	ITEM NUI		OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30F	AMOUNT
LIN	905	(1)	OOF	NO.	TI EIW NOI	VIDER	ONII FRIOL		AMOUNT
	1	-	1	‡			E SPENDING UN LIKE FOREIGN	IT	
	1		1				NABLE AND LOW	ER	
	1	-	5				CTS, THE SPEN		
	1			-	-		ALUATION AND		
							OMESTIC PRODU	CTS	
	1						IF THEY ARE		
	SUPPLY	ING FU	KEIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	55 UR 5	EEL.		
	REV. 3	. / 9 9							
	KEV. J	7 66							
	EXHIBI	T 9							
	1	FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	ON	
	1		1 1		AND/OR A		HALL BE REQUI	RED	
							AGENCIES:		
	I						ARE THE ADDEN		
	I				THE PROJ		OCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM AI	1	
	1						ER IN THE STA	1	
	1	SING D	1 1			i	GINEER SHALL	1	
	1		i I	4		THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR		
.	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	T IS	ISSUED.				
	(2) T	HE BIIV	EB GH	אוו פ	END THE A	שוות	TO ALL		
1							EXTEND THE BI)	
	1	G DATE					RECEIVED BY TH		
	l .		FOUR			,	TO THE BID		
	OPENIN	G DATE	•						
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY	AL	
X.	I			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T				
SIGNATURE ()	mmu	\bigcirc \checkmark . $^{\circ}$	lair			TELEPHONE 304 - 9	925 - 0253	DATE 5/1	7/07
Corp. Secr	$\overline{}$) FE	in ()	55 - 0	0580174		1		NOTED ABOVE
<u> </u>		ONDING :				ADDDESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	DELED WE	VIDOD'



H

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

CHARLESTON WV

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ç CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TEF	MS OF SA	L E coccoccos	S	HIP VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/ BID OPENING DATE		05 (17 (2007			D.T.D.	OSENIANO TIME		7.0.5.4
9.6556.000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	I	05/17/		CAT			OPENING TIME	<u>. U</u>	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	())) Y	UOP	NO		I NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
							CHASING DIVIS		
							AME RULES AND		
							BIDDING DOCK		
	1		1	I			NT. THE ONLY		-
	i						IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR	(IHE	
	DATE.	UKFUSE	ן טר כ	HANGI	NG A D.	D OPENING	ITHE AND/UK		
	DA 12.								
					*				
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI.	T 10			•				
					REG	UISITION	NO.:DEP1	3912	
	ADDENDI	IM ACV	MOULE	псеме	мт				
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NUWLE	DGEME	N f				
	T HEREI	BY ACK	NOWLE	nge R	FCFIPT	OF THE EN	LLOWING CHECK	ED	
							Y REVISIONS T		
				4		ICATION,		•	
		•							
	ADDENDI	JM NO.	'S:	•	ŕ				
		35							
	NO. 1 .	^X	• •						
		v							
	NO. 2	•••	• •						
	NO 7								
	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •						
	NO. 4								
	110. 4	• • • • • •	••			.			
	NO. 5 .								
	I UNDER	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF	THE	
	ADDENDL	JM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTION	OF BIDS.		
				İ		TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN			
\$.	55555555555555			OSEE DEV	EDOE ONE T	OR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE \		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 		OCCHEV	Enge Side FC	TELEPHONE		DATE	
<u> </u>	WW/	<u>-}</u> , \	lan			304-9	25 - 0253		5/17/07
Corp. Secr	etar	() FE	IN (55-0	580174		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		NDING 1	O RFQ			JD ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LA	ARFLE	D 'VENDOR'

Secretary

П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

S H P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE FOB FREIGHTTERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IGNATURE Green Mountain Company COMPANY 5**∤1**7/07 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP13912 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATUR 5/17/07

55-0580174

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	rED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F (Э.B.)	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/									
BID OPENING DATE:	.	<u>05/17/</u>	2007		P. 0. 0.00	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	FPRICE:	AMOUNT
							,		
	BID OP	ENTMC	TIME.		1:30 PM	1			
	אט פופ	ENTING	I INE		1.30 F	ı			
\					-				
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECE	SSARY	
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR E	ID:			
				304	-925-9230				
	-					. – – – – –			
	CONTAC	T DEDC	0N (D		DOTHE OF	CADLW.			
] 	CUNTAC	I PERS	UN (P	LEASE	PRINT CL	EARLY):			
					Jody_Clay_				
!									
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP13	912 ***	** TOTAL:	\$65,057.00
]									,
			:						
							•		
	*								
						-			
			İ					•	
es will also			İ						
<u> </u>				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T				
SIGNATURE JOM	MAA	1.0	101-	,		TELEPHONE 304-9	25-0253	DATE	5/17/07
TITLE	0100	FE	in \)580174	1		RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE Corp. Secr	etary)	NIDINIO 3				ADDECCI		ROVE LARELE	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

•									
Contract	or Name:	Green Mo	untain C	ompany	Ta	x Payer I	D No.:	_55 - 05	580174
Address:	511 50±	th Street							
City: Ch	narleston		State: W	<u> </u>	p Code:	25304	Phone	: <u>304</u> -	- 925-0253
Fax No.:	304-925	5-9230	E-mail	address:	jodyma	ay@ao1.c	om		
Part B:	Legal Stru	ıcture							
	poration er (please sp		e Proprietor	rship	() Pa	rtnership	() LLC	
Part C: Select or	Certifying aly one of the	and upda ne followir	ting inforn ng options, t	nation in follow th	the Appe instruc	plicant/Victions for t	iolator that opt	System tion, and	(AVS). I sign below.
I,	Tammy J.	Clay name)		, have	the exp	ress autho	rity to	certify t	hat:
v 1	Information	,	ached Enti	ty OFT f	rom AV	S is accur	ate cor	mnlete.	and un-
	to-date. If								
	orm. Sign a								
	Part of the i								
i	and the info	rmation in	AVS for m	ny compa	my must	be update	ed. If y	ou selec	ct this option,
									vide missing
C	or corrected	informatio	n. Sign an	d date be	low and	complete	Part D	'•	
	Our compar provide all i								on, you must lete Part D.
5/17	/07		James 1	MI / X	χ. С.	lain		Secre	tarv
Date		`		Signa	ature	X X		DECTE	Title
	-			9	U	V			

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

D	o,	+	1	٦	
r	211			•	

en Mountain	Company		
(<u>en Mountain</u>	en Mountain Company	en Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	and the state of t
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: l

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY,	RODNEY W RODNEY W	SH CB DIR	l-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988	100%
139752 CLAY, 139753 CLAY, 139754 BOWMAN	TAMMY J	SEC	1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993	

RFQ No. DEP13912

AFFIDAVIT

019

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Green	Mountain Company		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Authorized Signature.	MMU Dr. Clair	Date:	5/17/07	
-	<u> </u>			
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)	() ()			

Agency		
REQ.P.O#	DEP13912	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL	MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That	we, the undersigned,	<u> 3reen Mour</u>	ntain Comp	pany
of Charle	ston	, <u>WV</u>		_, as Princip	al, and <u>Ohi</u>	<u>o Farmers Insurance Comp</u> ar
of Westfi	eld Center	, <u>OH</u>	, a corporation o	rganized and	d existing un	der the laws of the State of
OH wi	th its principa	Il office in the City of \underline{W}	estfield Center	, as Surety	, are held ar	nd firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as C	Obligee, in th	e penal sum of <u>Five Pe</u>	rcent of Amount Bid	(\$	5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be m	ade, we join	ly and severally bind o	urselves, our heirs, adn	ninistrators, e	executors, si	uccessors and assigns.
		-	•			urchasing Section of the
•						into a contract in writing for
DEP13912 - North	Sands Bra	nch Drainage - Acco	rding to Plans & Spe	ecifications		
NOW THER	EFORE,					
(b) If said by hereto and shall furning agreement created by force and effect. It is	sh any other the accepta expressly un	ccepted and the Princip bonds and insurance re ince of said bid, then th	equired by the bid or proise obligation shall be no not the liability of the Su	oposal, and a all and void, o	shall in all ot otherwise thi	the bid or proposal attached ther respects perform the is obligation shall remain in full as hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, way impaired or affect waive notice of any st	ted by any e	ktension of the time with	ates and agrees that th nin which the Obligee n	e obligations nay accept si	of said Sun uch bid, and	ety and its bond shall be in no I said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety h	nave hereunto set their	hands and s	eals, and su	ich of them as are corporations
have caused their cor	porate seals	to be affixed hereunto	and these presents to b	e signed by	their proper	officers, this
17th day of	May	, 2007 .				
Principal Corporate S	eal			Green Mo	untain Con	npany ne of Principaly
				Pres	Musi Vice	t be President or President)
Surety Corporate Sea	I			Ohio Farm		nce Company e of Surety)
			Crogony T. Gordon	MAL Booklant	Agent Mita	and to Ent

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 11/08/06, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752152 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, TAMMY M. LLOYD, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **08th** day of **NOVEMBER** A.D., **2006**.

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SEAL SEAL

CHARTERED S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Harland Krin

By: / Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this **08th** day of **NOVEMBER** A.D., **2006**, before me personally came **Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr.** to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 17 to day of







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary